TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerson Network Power, Energy Systems, North America, Inc.		02/24/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tollgrade Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	493 Nixon Road	
City:	Cheswick	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1543344	MITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne

Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1845

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1974-050283
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Byrne (1974-050283)
Signature:	/rlb/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0129

900044128

Date:	03/14/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=w0256130#page1.tif source=w0256130#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Emerson Network Power, Energy Systems, North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), hereby assigns to Tollgrade Communications, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 493 Nixon Road, Cheswick, Pennsylvania 15024 (the "Buyer"), all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the below-identified trademark registration (together with the goodwill associated therewith), including all rights to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Buyer, its successors and assigns:

U.S. Registered:

MITS, Serial Number 73734688; Registration Number 1543344

Argentina Registered:

MITS, renewal date 12/27/09

Brazil Registered:

MITS, renewal date 8/14/11

Columbia Registered:

MITS, renewal date 11/4/09

Egypt Registered:

MITS, renewal date 10/11/07

Poland Registered:

MITS, renewal date 11/7/06

Saudi Arabia Registered:

MITS, renewal date 4/2/06

Seller's rights in the MITS trademark in the following jurisdictions:

Mexico New Zealand Portugal Venezuela

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0131

Executed as of the 24th day of February, 2006.

EMERSON NETWORK POWER, ENERGY SYSTEMS, NORTH AMERICA,

INC.

Name:

COUNTY OF St. Lowis SS

On this day of February, 2006, before me personally appeared the above named Man O. Mielcus znu personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emerson Network Power, Energy Systems, North America, Inc., and acknowledged that he/she executed the same on behalf of Emerson Network Power, Energy Systems, North America, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: (pld 7/2006)

NOTARY SEAL."
Angela K. Boron, Notary Public
St. Louis County, State of Missian
My Commission Figures 6/27/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 03/14/2006